CARNES CLEAN AIR SILENCER | Model AXPANon Fan Pow
ered Units
B-80 www.carnes.com
The Carnes Model AXPA Clean Air Silencer has
been designed and engineered to reduce discharge
sound levels of Clean Air Terminal Units. The Model
AXPA is a “reactive type” silencer which attenuates
discharge noise levels from air terminals and other

in the AHRI 880
Certification Program
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Model AXPANon Fan Pow
ered Units
B-84 www.carnes.com
A X P A 0 2
A - Air
Terminal
H - Hanger
Brackets
(Unattached)
B - External Foil
Insulation
X - Shipped
Separately
P - Packless
Silencer
CONNECTION
SIZE HEIGHT WIDTH
01 10 12
02 12-1/2 14
03 15 16
04 17-1/2 20
Consult Factory
for Other Sizes
Design
Model Series Size   Options
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[Patent 5,663,535]
RECOMMENDED SPECIFICATION - Model AXPA Clean Air Silencer
GENERAL
Furnish and install Carnes Clean Air Silencers Model
AXPA of the size, capacity and performance as
shown on plans. The air pressure drop and sound
levels for the silencers and terminal units shall not
exceed the values shown on plans. All units shall be
tested in accordance with AHRI Standard 880, and
will provide catalog performance without the need for
additional duct to straighten air flow.
CONSTRUCTION
The silencer casing shall be constructed of 22 gauge
galvanized steel, with slip and drive duct connec-
tions. The AXPA Silencer shall be designed for direct
connection to Clean Air Terminal Units without using
upstream transitions or flow straightening ducts.
Provide gasketed access door to allow cleaning of
internal chambers. No sound absorptive or fill
material shall be used inside the silencer. Optional
external insulation shall be a minimum 1’’ thick with a
continuous 4 lb./cu. ft. density. The external face of
insulation shall be fiber reinforced foil. The insulation
must meet UL Test 181 for erosion resistance and
NFPA 90A requirements for 250°F continuous
temperature. There shall be NO INSULATION in the
airstream.
No
n
Fa
n
Po
w
er
ed
 U
ni
ts
www.carnes.com B-85
DIMENSIONAL DATA | Model AXPA
CLEAN AIR SILENCER
DIMENSIONS LISTED IN INCHES (Millimeters)
UNIT SIZE INLET OUTLET WEIGHT
LBS.
AXPA AV A B C x C [Kg.]